RTI matter/ Time Bound

Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs
New Delhi

ot
No. E:’SSUI!’ZO_ZI-RTI |6 &_-t—eber 2021

To:

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application bearing Registration No. MHOME/R/T/21/02276/1 dated
28.09.2021 transferred to Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi by Ministry of Home affairs, received by this Division on 22 October 2021.

3. With regard to point No. 3 of your query, this Minisny has already answered a Parliamentary

Question on this issue, which is available in Fublic domain. A copy of the same is enclosed for your information.

4. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Satish K. Sivan, Director

(East Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Aniket Govind Mandavgane)
DS (China) & CPIO

Room no. 270 A, South Block,
New Delhi — 110001

Telefax: 23011356

Email; u:lschina2@mea.gov.in
CC to: i
: 1 Ms-—Deepa-Jain, Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi

P Arun Kuyway,
X QI\
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QUESTION NO.664 INDIAN LAND IN POSSESSION OF CHINA

June 27, 2019

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.664
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.06.2019

INDIAN LAND IN POSSESSION OF CHINA

664. SHRI Y. S. CHOWDARY:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has so far failed to regain 38 thousands sg. km. area of its land in the border areas of India from the possession of China despite years of discussions and meetings held; | :

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of the efforts made during the last three years to resolve the issue of occupation of Indian territory by China?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]
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(a) to (c) China disputes the international boundary between India and China. Indian territory under the occupation of China in Jammu & Kashmir is approximately 38,000 sqg. kms. In addition, under the so-called China-Pakistan "Boundary Agreement” signed between China and Pakistan on 2 March 1963, Pakistan illegally ceded 5,180 sq. kms. of Indian territory in Pakistan Occupied Kashmir to China.

India and China have each appointed a Special Representative (SR) to explore the framework for a boundary settlement from the political perspective of the overall bilateral relationship.
There have been twenty one meetings of SRs so far with the last three meetings being the 19th meeting held in Beijing on 20-21 April 2016, 20th meeting held in New Delhi on 22
December 2017, and the 21st meeting held in Chengdu on 24 November 2018. The two sides have agreed to seek a fair, reasonable and mutually acceptable solution to the boundary question through dialogue and negotiations.
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No. 17025/31/2021-BM |
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
(Department cf Border Management)

% d

To

Subject:- Information soJght under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,
| am to refer your RTI application Registration No. MHOME/R/T/21/02276/1 dated
28.09.2021 received in this section on 11.10.2021 under RTI Act 2005.

2. The information Sougat by you is not held with undersigned CPIO. Therefore, your application under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 is being transferred to the concerned CPIOs of Director ( Admin), Department of Science and Technology, Technology Bhavan, New Delhi and Under Secretary (China) & (Fakistan), Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi for providing information. 3

3 If you are not satisfied with the reply, appeal may be preferred within 30 days of receipt of the reply, before Shri Praveen Vashista, First Appellate Authority & Additional Secretary (BM.1).
Department of Border Managerent, Ministry of Home Affairs, Room No. 171-A North Block, New

Yours faithfully

P

(Suraj Singh)

Commandant (PB)/ICPIO

Tel: 011-23075318

Copy of RTI application forwarded to- -

1 Director ( Admin), Department of Science and Technology, Technology Bhavan.
New Delhi-1 10013, alongwith a copy of RTI application wth a “equest to provide the
r requisite information on the RTJ application directly to the applicant.
\/Z/ Under Secretary (China) & CPIO, Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 270 A, South Block, New Delhi alongwith a copy of RTI application with g request to provide the requisite information on the RTI application directly to the applicant.

3. © Under Secretary IPAK) & CPIO. Ministry of External Affairs, Roon No 146 F. South

Block, New Delhi alongwith a copy of RTI application with a raquest to provide the requisite information on the RTI application directly to the applicant.

4. 1T Cell, MHA, North Block, New Delhi for uploading on the website of MHA.

